1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 614 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 187
4			
5	By: Senator Gullett		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8 9	AN ACT TO AM	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 12-17-110 PERTAINING TO	
10		THE LOCATION OF THE HEADQUARTERS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF	
10	CORRECTION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT;		
12	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13	AND TOR OTHER	V FUNFUSES.	
14	Subtitle		
15	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 12-17-110		
16		PERTAINING TO THE LOCATION OF THE	
17	HEADQUA	HEADQUARTERS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF	
18	CORRECT	CORRECTION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF	
19	COMMUNITY PUNISHMENT.		
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	F ARKANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 12-27-110 is amended to read as follows:		
25	12-27-110. Admi ni strati ve headquarters.		
26	The Board of Correction and Community Punishment shall locate the		
27	administrative headquarters of the Department of Correction <u>and the Department</u>		
28	of Community Punishment on the grounds of the women's unit or at another a		
29	suitable site <u>or sites</u> to be chosen by the board in the Pine Bluff area as		
30	soon as space or moneys are provided therefor.		
31			
32			
33	APPROVED: 3/8/2001		
34			
35			
36			

\*RRS097\*